September 2021. The Subscription Shares will be issued credited as fully paid and will rank in full for all
dividends and other distributions declared, made or paid after the admission of the Subscription Shares,
and will otherwise be identical to and rank on Admission pari passu in all respects with the existing
Ordinary Shares. The Subscription Shares are not being made available to the public and are not being
offered or sold into any jurisdiction where it would be unlawful to do so.

Related party transactions: Director and substantial shareholder participation

As part of the Subscription, certain Directors and Substantial Shareholders, (as defined by the AIM
Rules) have confirmed their intention to subscribe for Subscription Shares at the Issue Price. Details of
the Subscription Shares for which the Directors and Substantial Shareholders will be subscribing are
displayed below, together with the expected shareholdings at Admission:

Director Number of
Ordinary
Shares held
before the
Subscription

Percentage of
current issued
Ordinary Share
capital

Number of
Subscription
Shares to be
subscribed for

Number of
Ordinary
Shares held on
Admission

Percentage of
enlarged
Ordinary Share
Capital

Peter Searle 3,401,360 6.16% 322,569 3,723,929 6.25%

Kevin Davidson - - 223,636 223,636 0.38%

Steve Smith 50,000 0.09% 74,889 124,889 0.21%

Fiona McAnena 63,333 0.11% 74,889 138,222 0.23%

Existing Substantial
Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary
Shares held
before the
Subscription

Percentage of
current issued
Ordinary Share
capital

Number of
Subscription
Shares to be
subscribed for

Number of
Ordinary
Shares held on
Admission

Percentage of
enlarged
Ordinary Share
capital

Ennismore Fund
Management Limited

9,646,742 17.47% 914,146 10,560,888 17.71%

Moulton Goodies
Limited 7,666,059 13.88% 726,294 8,392,353 14.08%

Pierce Augustan
Casey

6,787,505 12.29% 643,094 7,430,599 12.31%

Those Directors and Substantial Shareholders participating in the Subscription will be classified as